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Oct. 12, 1927.

A-6602 / 5 i

Mrs. Lilla P. Read,
Route #1,
Vapanucka, Okla.

Dear Mre. Read:

Your pemsion application is being returned for
the reason that you did not descéribe and give the velue
of your property. This must be done before we ¢an cone
sider you as a pension appliecant. Also, be sure that
you sign the aprliesation yourself, or if you do have
gome ome sign it for you, be sure to make your mark and
have this mark indicated by the words "her mark."

Be pure to return the war record and letter from

Judge Crowell when you send back the corrected applica-
tion. § :

Very truly yours, A

Clerke y
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April 15, 19:7.

Mre. L. P. Read, : L
« / Box 146-'
Benson, ‘rizena.

Dear Madam:

Replying to youre of April 12th find enclused
herewith cne of our pension a;plication blenks, which
Jou can fill out and retusrn %0 us for filing. DBefcre
being eligible, hovever, to apply, you muet haye been

a resident of {klshoma for n period of five consecubive
years.

Ve will be only too glad to answer any questions
Jou may wish to =ask us euncurning pensions.

Yours very truly,

- CONFEDEP /TR FENGION DEP RTINT
- C. J. STRWART, COMEISEICHRR

By

encl 3 cioxk.
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STATEMENT OF PROPIRTY OWNED BY APPLICANT FOR PENSION.

To Honorable C. J. Stewart,
Commissioner of Pensions,
Oklshoma City, Ollahona.

Dear Sir:

I, Iillah P. Read, of Joimston County, State of Oklshona, the
spplicant for pension in the attached application; do hereby state
that other than household goods and wearing apparel, all of my property
consists in the following described real estate, to-wit:

The NE} of SWE and the Nk of IVE: of SE} end the NE: of SE} and

I of 5% of 571 and the SV of NV of SE* and the S% of SV of SZ3
of Section 28, Township 2 South and Range 8 Fast, in Johnston County,
State of Oklahome; containing 170 acres of land; there heing about
70 sores thereof in state of oultivation and balsnce being pasture
land; all being of a total value of $4000.00.

Less lortgage on such land, in sum, _3240,00 .

let value of such land, -~ $ 760.00
4150 sgjragt:a
bexugﬁgams%%w&ﬁbéﬁg&

being in state of cultiwation, of

the value of -- -~ __ 200,00
Total value of such land above

mortgage and interest, =----- -~ § 960,00

I will further state that mortgage above referred to was executed
by me on or about the first day of December, 1917 and will be due
on December 1, 1927; that the principal of such mortgege indebtedness
is in sun of $5000,00 and the intorest that will be due on date of the
maturity of the mortasge, Docember 1, 1927, will be in sum of $240.00%
;hat such mortgage was executed tDtHﬂmph!By Investment Company of
ndependgne, dnt mortgagee, the above named Investment
cmm/ﬂi‘.ssﬂai’ﬁ!%&ﬁ igl}’nn the 170 acres on which they have
a morigage for the year of 1926, 1 have also been informed that fore-
G108ure srocesdings’ Rave besn commenced.

That other than such lands I have no other property save
household goods and wearing apparel.

Vitness my hand, this, the 20th day of October, 1927.

i Vi

STATE OF oumum.‘)
ss.
JOENSTON COUNTY. )

I, Tillah P. Reed, boing first duly sworn, on my oath, state what
I am the person named in and who signed the above and foregoing
statement; that I have read and fully understend the same and that
the facts therein set forth are trus, 8s I verily believe.

/%///z‘[%/‘//()/z/{\

Subseribed and sworn to before me, this, the 20th day of Octobar[
A

7)
Z "
/g@‘éﬁ%ﬂmy/ 3
ounty Judge, Johnston Gounty Ahoma.

1927,
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No. 6602.

Wapanucka, Oklahoma, October 20, 1927.

Hon. C. J. Stewart,
Commigsioner of Pensions,
Okleshoma City, Cklahoma.

Dear Sir:

Referring to your letter of the 12th inst., I am herewith
submitting a statement setting out a description of my property
as well ag I could; and describing therein the mortgage against the
property; which statement is verified.

Yours very respectfully,

SLeiak (P [owd
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C. M. CROWELL

COUNTY JUDGE

JOMNSTON COUNTY
TISHOMINGO, OKLAHOMA

September 20, 1927.

Hon. C. J. Stewart,

Commissioner of Pensions,
Oklshoma City, Oklahoma.

Dear Mr. Stewart:

. I am handing you herewith application of lirs. Lillah P. Read,

widow of John Jeremiah Read, deceased Confederate soldier, for pension,
which I have duly approved.

Yours very truly, %ﬁ P

County Judge.




image15.jpeg
P33~ Who, 35260 R Read;— .

Always 3iga your name on line marked x, using ink. If
Jou hay? some one sign your nawe for you, be sure to
Jake yoir mark and indicate same by the words ‘his

(or hey) mark®.
CONFEDERATE PENSION DEPARTMENT

2pnner atlrviesFopnr— L oprns wrons Drmsg.
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A . LeEcmArT, A aomicn, 5. M. LezomarT.

The Leecraft Mercantile Company

SucCESSORS TO A. N. LEECRAFT.

COLBERT, OKLA.

September 27th. 1927,

B.377

The Honorable Commissioner
of Pensions,
Oklahoma City, Oklahoma.

Dear Mr. Stewart:

In re. to application of lirs, [Lillah
of Vapanucka, Oklahow:, for pension.
f Rev. J. J. Read, whp pahsed away several years ago.

Rea

I am advised that the records show that
kr, Read served three years for the Confederacy.
being paroled at the time of surrender, in North Carolina,
Mrs, Read is a most deserving woman,

and is now in need of assistance, owing to age, which
prevents her ability to earn a livlihood,

1 am very glad to recomiend her application
for favorable consideration of your Department,

1 beg to remain,

Yours very truly,

AN %;_ﬂg
1. % oty .
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PENSION DEPT., OKLAHOMA CITY, OKLA. , 11-29-

P.5379 = ; XNAME) Li¥lan P. Read

We have.noi- received pansion claim of above
named pens#oner for-quarter ende 31, 1927
and pensioff warrant Taffot be issued until this
is returned.

If the pensioner is dead, the family should ad-
vise us EXACT DATE OF DEATH so that we may close
our records in this case.
Warrantfor-preceding.quarter has been returned
t0_us-and-family-is-entitled-to.receive Lhis.wap-
vant. PLEASE ANSWER AT ONCE, ALSO RETURN THIS
CARD WITH YOUR REPLY.

S\o-\\ RN

Seoretary.

s
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Pé%SION COMMISSIONER

CAPITOL BUILDING, ROOM 543

" OKLAHOMA CITY,
OKLAHOMA
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PENSION COMMISSIONER

CAPITOL BUILDING, ROOM 543

OKLAHOMA CITY,

OKLAHOMA
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June 28, 19324

¥rs. Lilleh P, Read, 2 ‘
542 S. Blwd.,
Normsn, Oklahona.

Dear Madam:

Before we mail out the June pemsion worrants will you
Kkindly sdvise the lemgth of time you huve been back in Oklahoma,
and whether you are plunning to g0 ugain to Texas or Arizona. \
The idea is that every pensiomer should actunlly live in Oklshoma \
from sizkto ten months at least, I meen comsecutive months, of \
ouch year. You were in Texas last fall and in Avizons last
spring, and will you kindly advise'more in detail ebout this
past year, end your plans for the future in regard to your per-

. mament home in Oklahome, which you say is Sepemcke.

Avaiting your reply, I em .

Yours very truly, |

PENSION COIGIISS IONFR.
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Jamuary 19, 1935

tre, Lillah P, Read,
542 S. Blvd.,
Normen, Oklahoma,

Dear Uadan:

In reply to your immiry of Jemuary 17th beg to advise
that 1t 1o impossiblo for me to have a pension peyment, or a
part of a psyment, issued to you, or to any other pemsiomer
prior to the regular date of payment. I am sorry if you are im
need.

With kind regards to you, I en i
3 Yours very truly,

PENSION COIMISSIONTR.
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Jenuary 23, 1933,

.
Mre. Lillah P, Read,
842 S, Blv'a,
Norm:m, Oklahoma.

Dear Mra. Read:

As per your recuest, replying at once to your letter of
Jamary 20th, It is utterly impossible for us to have your pemsion
warrant, or any part of it, issued to your som, as the bank suggests
to you. These pension warreants can be issued to the claimants alonme.
In caso of your death, if your signed claim covering the cuarter in
which death ocourrs 1is on file here, that member of your femily who
attends to the funeral expemses may have the werrant to ecash and ¥
apply the money on such expenses, end I an presuning you heve reference
to this when you mention a letter from a forner Comissioner,

Again regretting our imability to assist you in this matter,
Iem

G mE

PENSION COMMISSIONER.
By M.E.
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QUARTERLY CLADI BLANK STATE OF OKLAHOMA
PENSION NO.

COMMISSIONER OF PENSIONS
OKLAHOMA CITY, OKLAHOMA

el o In Account With

5379 LILLAH P READ
= P. 0. Address R-1
T e WAPANUCKA OXLA

The State Auditor is hereby authorized to d:&r ‘warrant fssued in payment of this clalm to the Commissioner of Pensions,
Who 18 authorized to mail said warrant to clmant st address herelnatter stated.

I, the undersigned claimant, hereby declare that T am the identical person to whom the pension hereinabove claimed was
ranted; that 1 am @ resident of the State of Oklahoma, and have not been absent theretrom for a period of more than six
Consecutive months, last past; that the conditions existing at the time of making my application and upon which the pension
was originally granted, still exist; that I have fall knowledge of the above and foregoing account; (hat the same is just,
Correct, due and sccording to law, and that the amount claimed, atter allowing all just credits, is now due and wholly unpaid.

Petitioner Must Sign Name Exactly As It is Written Above, Using Ink
(GIVE YOUR. PERMANENT ADDRESS: )

Pensioner sign on this line as above written. Must|

P. 0.

Box be signed in the presence of two citizens who must|
Sl ROU also sign the claim as witnesses.
[N T — day o ) recsucd8B......, personally appeared the above named

‘pensioner betore the undersigned witness, and in their presence duly signed the foregoing claim.

SIGNATURES Address.
OF TWO
WITNESSES - W

| 3 'DATE, SIGN AND RETURN AT ONCE 2
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Fill and Return ééaz

Fom 1 ¢ orbbD2.
Application of Indigent Widow of Confederate Soldier or Sailor,
] for a Pension Under the Laws of the State of Oklahoma

EVERY QUESTION MUST BE FULLY ANSWERED. WRITE THE ANSWERS CAREFULLY, USING INK. APPLICATION
MUST BE SWORN TO BEFORE SOME OFFICER AUTHORIZED TO ADMINISTER OATHS, AND FILED WITH AND
DULY APPROVED BY THE COUNTY JUDGE OF THE COUNTY WHEREIN THE APPLICANT LIVES. READ THE
ENTIRE APPLICATION BEFORE BEGINNING. OBSERVE THE INSTRUCTIONS IN FINE PRINT UNDER THE LINES.
MAKE YOUR ANSWERS EXPLICIT.

STATE OF OKLANOMA, COUNTY OF. _‘{L .

i S i s Sl o oy s e e g, 10 b0
L L GBI (i 2 L L

1 1. What is your FULL NAME?. i

(e T s
i I L

3. What is your street, route or box number?.

74 e e o e S of Ot S vk oty it
P R e e e e :
5. Whers ware you born? M Whatl youe e

s e il 1 peie Rt Y vt When?

8. If 5o, were you granted a pension.... I€ not, why not? ..
9. Do you receive any income, annuity, pension, salary, wages, fees, money or other means of support, from any source what-

07/(4 m.-" 10, ‘:2:;.. .mu;x, m- nn _and amount I)wrenl o .
v /%::, o v «A/L._ Z. hi/,.,?k Pt

Q127
10] Do you,your wite or otk of you,own & hame, o propety of any Kind, sither real, personal or mized (household.goods

e R T o e e i
e e e b }/4
e e st s e
i /sz:fz s Am s s
e - y el
T % Fose viosion st - v“%v&r W . e L

T Wnat-verupetion are, you engaed
14, Are you an inmate of any public homa or insttution, charitable or otherwise? . 22!

15, Do you apsly fo  pension becaue souare digent nd wnable o carn 3 sl by manul abor? ?’w
e o
16, What is your husband’s FULL NAME?.. M At

R e e v b D S ..p...‘ B iy it 0o o pen

sion?. ?—a«
15, HAVE YOU EMARRIED SINCE HIS DEATH) : Did you abandon your husband and
live separate from him until his death?

19 Wi v o gt it il /"ﬁ};« s ottt e, ‘Z—;4
8 ke wavaer LETE. Wit Al e
B SheoET o

22, Did be serve in the Confederate infantry, cavalry, artilery or navy? Wm
‘20, In what state was his command organized or from yrhat state did hy o1 2 17&
) i,

24 When did he enlist?, b Zwhere.

25, What was the name or letter of his company, battery ‘or ship?
20, State the name and number of his regiment or battalion_..__.—_...
21, To what other commands it any was he ever transferred?
251 possible, state the names and rank of hi officers..........
54 w2 rioab it Comtidera sevin](Capanl) pevied o homsraly ocarget ) )

Vnt Sl aThe 'wmfr"dv/én Zie
0. Was he & commissidhed officor?.. /€47, State rank and date of his commision ... M
W e e o el v .4 amory o o 15 e of the gy o ary 1y Stte Pl

At s oot
P e

How long did he serve?.
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SO n&w
.S)s sy, do sty s il h Grsing snmers s v o compt, ad 4o S
.um fomk T waa avee W oobema e g o L Aol a1 ot BARHCESL) ahassiendthiss dasice hiaiKira e
i e S i it ot oA D Sy shenicol b ceiaf M e

Tecelve o por 7%)
/8
leadl.
IF APPLICANT SIGNS BY MARK HAVE TWO | Applicaut sign hiéeens
WITNESSES TO MARK SIGN HERE. »:/@M agg sworn to before me this....
derxndo, . avan 7.

Oklahoma.

NOTE: 1t is unlawful for anyone to charge or recelve a fes, either directly or indireetly, for the procuring of a pension, or
for taking the acknowledgments or oaths Tequired heréin.
See that all the questions are answered.
I applicant canvit, write she must sen by mark, show the mark between the words “her” and “mark? and have. two
‘witnesses thereto sign on the lines for that purpose.

L
}wmﬂwfwﬂm el

b g £ Lo 0

m
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Fill Affidavit No. 1

Affidavit No. 1. Residence and Widowhood. By Two Citizens Who Know the Applicant Has Resided
in the State of Oklahoma More Th: and That She is Now a Widow.

RERTEIE GRLABMA ouNt, Al oA gk =
Before me............Indaraigasd PublAQ........in and for said county and state, on this 0

oty Smiee, Moty Pable o S o o P
1927 peronaly appesred.....&. . TaYA0R. . Bovd ek,

whose ad-
whose address
e citizens, who by me being duly

eion; b b read e within a Lrcin o
herein contained are trug; that to his i
“ctizen o the Stato of Okishoma for - LV o g
‘n fact the widow of the mian named 1o (his appiication upin whows
P S S % B i § B sopltin o
i ihat e kows o 50 Fotson why sald applicant Sl o b Eraniad & Berson under the
ind further, that he has no intercat whatever i this clai for  ponsion.

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN T0 BEFORE ME THIS.. 3088 (4. 22"
, DAY GF...... Sa;tunnx. e D, 108 ‘

O@W\ A s SIGNATURES OF W0 WITNBSSES
ot i

G commission expives.... JULY G4 4181102

AFFIDAVIT NO. 2. PROOF OF SERVICE IN THE CONFEDERATE ARMY OR NAVY—BY TWO COMRADES IF POSSIBLE

STATE OF ~viopre COUNTY OF...... i R as:
Before me. e A o K B in and for said county and
- state, on this. K 192....., personally appeared =
whose address is...... ” s and. s whose address is

. o izens, and after being duly sworn by me, each for
el deposeth and = & duly y

‘That he knows personally that...

. deceased husband of the within named applicant

L =

1860 in

of the... B e
atior, " Qv vmber and rame. Tafantey, Cavaley or Avilery.

that his officers were.
that he served honorably and did not desert at any time,

hat he was reles

#
by veason of ...

i remained true to his colors,
at

, 186,

R —

. ‘State fally why and by what method—honorablo dis:hacge, capture, parole, etc., and by what authority.
Affiants farther state that they know these statements to be true because of having sorved themselves in the Confederate

Ay (Nov).
¢ ey afffant first above name, states that he served in Company..... -
o M e o . trom 186
until. - 156,
. affiant last above named, states that he served in Company. =
o i Reigment o I Y ey
; - e -
,
- -
SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO BEFORE ME THIS.
~ A D, 102 F

(i (SIGNATURES OF TWO COMRADES)

| sty commision exives. ™

2 There m two sses to each of the affidavits above. Both affidavits must be acknowledged before some offi-
N herata o admste ouihe, which offcer sk Sxpress s il and i is tal. Sgnatares Ly mask mus be Wit
e e L . Mpurte e, o Secated,atachl o e syt brper
b e o rat sheets, e when cxecuted, o sophea
T arca Fus o parels, ishargs of ot documsniary evidenc, i should o attached S0 the wpplication, which when
Eomtct OGBS SENTRG TTE COUNTY JUBGE of the county wherei e applcant [4ee:

sigp
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No. >\mmw.mn,.:.ii!l v
for Pension for Widow of Confederate
Soldier or Sailor. v

.
€
. Reconsidered ..
b e
> S, i 32
~ THIS SPACE BELOW FOR USE OF COUNTY
JUDGE ONLY <
e TFiled in the enmnmeNnOo Jugg,
 and state this.. B0 .day (7%
\ It is hercby recommended that the within named
i ~ applicant for pension be granted a pension, if found
" ible by Commissioner.
PR e e
/
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WAR DEPARTMENT,
THE ADJUTANT GENERAL'S OFFICE.

wAsHiNGTON  September 9,1927,
Bespectfully returned to

Mre. Joha J. Read,
Wepanuoks, Okla.

The records show that John J
Head, Private, Co. K., Grd Battalion
Misslssippl Infuntry,C.S.ae, enlisted
arch 15, 1862, at Ruymonds

Cozpany K. 45th Regt. itise. lnf,
CGuSeke subsequently becams Co.k, 8rd
Battn, Uiss, Inf, CuBede -

uster Roll for Murch und april,
1864 (latest on file) shovs him de-
tailed us Clork Brigude Houdquurters
June 14, 1862, Ord. Gen. Woode 4
Private.

Prisoner of Wur records show
that he wus paroled at Greensboro,N.Ce
sy 1, 1865 1n aocordance with the
terus of & iilitury Coaveution eater-
od 1nto on .pril 25,1866, 4 2ad
Lieutenant,

e
Mujor Generwl
The adjutant Genoral

wmg.





